PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masahiro Inomata	03/21/2008
Kang Woobum	03/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keyence Corporation	
Street Address:	1-3-14 Higashinakajima	
Internal Address:	Higashiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12115003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)428-1720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-428-1701

LKILYK@KBPATENTLAW.COM Email: KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C. Correspondent Name:

400 HOLIDAY COURT Address Line 1:

SUITE 102 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WARRENTON, VIRGINIA 20186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3110-018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke A. Kilyk

Total Attachments: 2

500530811

source=Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-executed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020899 FRAME: 0690

SEAL

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

ASSIGNMENT

(Worldwide Rights)

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors. [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

MAGNIFICATION OBSERVATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CREATING HIGH TONE IMAGE FILE

for which We filed an application for United St.	ates Letters patent on	as Application No.	and
WHEREAS, Keyence Corporation (Full Name office address is 1.3.14. Higashinakajima, Higas of securing the entire right, title, and interest in for United States Letters Patent on this invention	shiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osak and to this invention in all count	a, JAPAN (hereby referred to as Assign ries throughout the world, and in and to	ee), is desirous
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assassignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Le and all rights to claim priority on the basis of sthis invention in any foreign country and all lextensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and United States and any official of any foreign country Patent for this invention to assignee, its	igned, transferred, and set over, as four entire right, title, and interesters Patent of the United States which application, and all application, testers Patent which may be gra. We hereby authorize and requestionary whose duty it is to issue p	nd do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and se st in and to this invention and this apple which may be granted thereon, and all re ons for Letters Patent which may hereaf nted on this invention in any foreign of the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- patents on applications as described aborates.	et over unto the ication, and all eissues thereof, fter be filed for ountry, and all demarks of the
AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have cuted and will not execute any agreement in	ave the full right to convey the is conflict with this Assignment;	nterest assigned by this Assignment, an	d We have not
AND, WE HEREBY further covenant are successors and assigns, any facts known to me, when called upon to do so, execute and deliver in said assignee, its successors and assigns, expensively do everything possible to aid assigns invention in the United States and any foreign shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and	/us respecting this invention, and any and all papers that may be ne recute all divisional, continuation ee, its successors and assigns, to country, it being understood that	testify in any legal proceeding, sign al cessary or desirable to perfect the title to , and reissue applications, make all right o obtain and enforce proper patent pro-	I lawful papers this invention offul oaths and fection for this
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have he	reunto set our hands.		
County of)) State of)	88.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day		
of	•		
Notary F	Public		

PATENT REEL: 020899 FRAME: 0691

FULL NAME	OF FIRST INV	ENTOR: Masahir	o Inomata
8	Keyence Corpor		
8	ka, JAPAN	jima, riigasiiiyodo	gawa-ku, Osaka-shi
Signature:	masahiro	Invnata	
Date:	march	21. 2008	
FULL NAME	OF FIRST INV	ENTOR: Kang W	oobum
Address: c/o	Keyence Corpor	ation	
		jima, Higashiyodo	gawa-ku, Osaka-shi
Osa	ka, JAPAN		
Signature:	Hang 1	woobun	
Date:	7	1arch 21,	2008

RECORDED: 05/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 020899 FRAME: 0692